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Save the Date!

Monday, Aug. 14th - Thursday, Aug. 17th
Individual Meet and Greet (schedules to follow)

Supplies Drop-Off

Monday, August 21st
First day of school

Friday, September 1st
Virtual Curriculum Night at 6:00 pm (for parents only)

*Please note all events are mandatory



2023–2024 School Calendar*
*subject to change/Updated May 2023
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Mandatory Individual Meet and Greet and
Orientation (ind. schedules)

Holiday (School Closed) Recess Day

First Day/ Last Day of School Teacher Planning Day (No School)



Calendar of Events 2023-2024*

AUGUST
M-F
M-Th
M

7-11
14-17
21

Faculty Professional Development
Mandatory Meet & Greet (Individual Times)
First Day of School

FEBRUARY
M-Th
F

M
M-F
T
W

M
Th

M-Th

29-1
2

5
5-9
6
14

19
22

26-29

K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 2)
Teacher Planning Day
(Parent-Teacher Conference K-8th Grade)
Q2 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m.
Math Week
100th Day of School
Student Valentine’s Celebration
Ash Wednesday
Presidents’ Day (School Closed)
Progress Reports - Q3 (K-8th Grade)
Scholastic Book Fair

SEPTEMBER
F

M
Th
M-F
T
Th
F

M-Th

1

4
7

11-15
19
21
22

25-28

Virtual Mandatory Curriculum Night 6:00 p.m.
(Parents Only)
Labor Day (School Closed)
KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.
Spirit Week
Tech Talk Tuesday 9:30 a.m. (K-8 Parents)
Progress Report - Q1 (K-8th Grade)
Teacher Planning Day
(Parent-Teacher Conference- K-8th Grade)
K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 1)

MARCH
M-F
T
Th
F
Th
F-M
Su

4-8
5
7
15
21
22-1
31

Literacy Week
Author Celebration (Pre-K 4 - 8th Grade)
KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.
Art Exhibition 4:30-5:30 p.m.
Student Spring Celebration
Spring Break (School Closed)
Easter Sunday

OCTOBER
M

M-Th
F
M

Th
T

2
9-12
20
23

26
31

Fall is Here Celebration
Scholastic Book Fair
Field Day
Teacher Planning Day
(Parent-Teacher Conference - Preschool)
Report Cards - Q1 (K-8th Grade)
Harvest Day Celebration

APRIL
M
T
Th
T
Th
M-F
M
Th

M-Th

1
2
11
16
18

22-26
22
25
29-2

Spring Break (School Closed)
Teacher Planning Day
Report Cards - Q3 (K-8th Grade)
Career Day
Q3 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m
Science Week
Earth Day
Science Fair
K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 3)

NOVEMBER
Th
M
T
Th
F
Th
F
M
T-F
T
Th

2
6
7
9
10
16
17
20

21-24
28
30

Q1 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m.
Middle School Open House
Kindergarten Open House
KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.
Veterans Day (School Closed)
Thanksgiving Family Celebration 4:30-5:30 p.m.
Student Thanksgiving Celebration
Teacher Planning Day
Thanksgiving Holiday Break (School Closed)
School Christmas Tree Decorating
Progress Report - Q2 (K-8th Grade)

MAY
M-F
M-Th
Th
F
M

F
M
F

29-3
6-9
9
10
13

24
27
31

Teacher Appreciation Week
K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 3)
Progress Report - Q4 (K-8th Grade)
Family Day Celebration 4:30-5:30 p.m.
Teacher Planning Day
(Parent-Teacher Conference - Preschool)
End of the Year Show (Preschool-K)
Memorial Day (School Closed)
K, 5th, & 8th Grade Graduations

DECEMBER
F
Th
F
W
Th
F-F

1
14
15
20
21
22-5

Holly Jolly Pajama Day
Christmas Performance (PK-Kinder)
Christmas Performance (1st-8th Grade)
Student Christmas Celebration
Teacher Planning Day
Christmas Holiday Break (School Closed)

JUNE
M
T
W

Th-F
M
W

3
4
5

6-7
10
19

Q4 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m
End of the Year Show (1st-8th Grade)
Last Day of School
Report Cards - Q4 (K-8th Grade)
Teacher Planning Day
Summer Camp Begins
Juneteenth (School Closed)

JANUARY
M-F
M
Th
M
M-F
T
Th

M-Th

1-5
8
11
15

22-26
23
25
29-1

Holiday Break (School Closed)
Student New Year Celebration
KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.
Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School Closed)
Culture Week
Key Point Museum (K-8)
Report Cards - Q2 (K-8th Grade)
K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 2)

*Calendar subject to change/Updated May 2023



UNIFORMS CAN BE PURCHASED AT
WWW.KINDSOCIETYSTORE.COM

* STANDARD UNIFORM (4 TIMES A WEEK)

TODDLER - PRE-K 3

OPTIONALS

ALL STUDENTS

GIRLS

ALL UNIFORMS MUST HAVE SCHOOL EMBROIDERY

Claire Mary Jane

KHAKI SKORT

KHAKI DRESS WITH 100% COTTON
BIKE SHORTS SET (WORN WITH SCHOOL PIQUE 
POLO)

SHOES:

 BLACK MAYA AND CLAIRE MARY JANES SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM 
AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM

SHORT SLEEVE PIQUE POLO: 

LONG SLEEVE PIQUE POLO: 

LONG SLEEVE V-NECK BUTTON DOWN CARDIGAN:

 

LONG SLEEVE V-NECK PULLOVER SWEATER: 

RAINCOAT WITH REMOVABLE HOOD: 

 

YELLOW, BURGUNDY, AND/OR ROYAL BLUE

YELLOW, BURGUNDY, AND/OR ROYAL BLUE

NAVY BLUE (WORN ONLY 

NAVY BLUE 

WITH STANDARD UNIFORM) 

NAVY BLUE (WORN ONLY 

WITH STANDARD UNIFORM) 

Black Maya

SOCKS:

HAIR ACCESSORIES: 

WHITE STOCKINGS FOR COLD WEATHER (70 DEGREES OR BELOW)

APPROVED PIECES ARE FOUND ON THE SITE

SOCKS: WHITE ANKLE SOCKS WITHOUT BRAND LOGOS



ALL UNIFORMS MUST HAVE KPCA SCREEN
ONCE A WEEK (STUDENTS WEAR P.E. UNIFORM THE ENTIRE DAY)

P.E. UNIFORM

BOYS

ECO-SMART P.E. T-SHIRT: 

PULL-ON P.E. SHORTS: 

PULL-ON SWEATPANTS:

FULL ZIPPED HOODED SWEATSHIRT:

PULL-ON KHAKI SHORTS 

PULL-ON KHAKI PANTS

SHOES:

TODDLER - PRE-K 2: 
SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM
AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM

PRE-K 3: 
SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM
AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM

COTTON CAP:
(WORN ONLY WITH P.E. UNIFORM AND/OR
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES)

SHOES: 
STYLE SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM AND/OR 
WWW.AMAZON.COM (NOT PERMITTED: LACES, 
COLOR, WHITE TRIMMING, OR LOGOS)
SOCKS: 

BRICKELL

YELLOW 

HUNTER GREEN

HUNTER GREEN (WORN ONLY WITH P.E. UNIFORM)

HUNTER GREEN

NAVY BLUE 

BLACK JUDE OR BLACK COOPER H&L

SAME AS STANDARD UNIFORM 

Black Jude Black Cooper H&L

BLACK JUDE

BLACK COOPER H&L





 

 

Non-Uniform Dress Code 

Cleanliness, personal appearance, and proper dress are important in setting 
the pattern of school and social conduct. Consequently, good and proper 
grooming should be conducted at all times. School should be thought of as 
one’s place of business where appropriate self-presentation is essential.  

Please abide by the following guidelines unless KPCA states otherwise for a 
specific event or activity.  

 

1. Hats and sunglasses are not permitted.  
 

2. Closed toe shoes are required. Clogs, Crocs, sandals, flip-flops, etc. 
are not permitted.  

 
3. No tube tops, see-through blouses, bare backs, bare midriffs, fishnet 

jerseys, halter-tops, or tank tops are permitted.  
 
4. No written messages or pictures or symbols on clothing which ​ ​portray 

messages related to drugs, alcohol, smoking, sexual conduct or 
profanity.  

 
5. No clothes with metal studs, ornaments, or other objects that ​ ​could 

scratch furniture or cause damage may be worn. Metal ​ ​cleats or shoe 
taps are not permitted.  

 
6. Mini-skirts and “cutoffs” are not permitted.  
 
7. Ripped or torn clothing are not permitted.  
 
8. Students should not wear clothing that creates classroom/school 

disorder or distracts the attention of another student in class from 
learning.  
 
 

Students who fail to meet these acceptable standards shall be subject to 
appropriate disciplinary measures.  

 
 



Classroom Supply List
School Year 2023-2024

Preschool

❏ 4 – 20 oz. container of Play-Doh

❏ 1 - color construction paper, 50 sheet/pack

❏ 1 - ream of Astrobrights Colored Cardstock (75 sheets, 65 lbs)

❏ 2 - ream of copy paper

❏ 1 – Box of Ziploc bags, quart size

❏ 4 – Antibacterial hand wipes (Purell, 40 wipes)

❏ 2 - Clorox antibacterial wipes

❏ 3 - Baby wipes

❏ 2 – Box of tissues

❏ 4 – Roll of paper towel

❏ 1 – Extra uniform top and bottom including socks (labeled in a Ziploc bag)

❏ 1 – Family picture (4x6)

❏ 1 – Labeled Sippy-cup or spill-proof non-disposable water bottle (no baby bottles
allowed)

❏ Diapers (Toddlers & Pre-K 2: If child is not potty trained)

❏ Book bag to fit Key Point folder (9 in x 11 in)

Important notes:

● Please make sure all supplies are labeled
● School supplies may need to be replenished throughout the year
● For children’s safety, rolling bags and pillows are not allowed
● Key Point Christian Academy supplies all students with personal blanket, cot sheets, art

materials, and other classroom supplies
● Baby bottles are not permitted

All supplies can be found in Amazon, Target or Walmart. Please cross-reference this list with your shopping cart.



 KEY POINT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY FAMILY HANDBOOK ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

 _______ I have read the Key Point Christian Academy Family Handbook and hereby certify 
 (Initial)  that I thoroughly understand the policies,  practices, rules, and regulations described 

 within that I need to abide by while at Key Point. 

 _______  I will uphold and abide by the policies specified in Key Point Christian Academy’s 
 (Initial)  Family Handbook. 

 _______  I understand that not following Key Point Christian Academy’s rules and regulations 
 (Initial)  could result in immediate withdrawal. 

 ____________________________     ____________________________   ____________ 
 Parent/Guardian Name  Parent/Guardian Signature  Date 

 ____________________________     ____________________________    ___________ 
 Parent/Guardian Name  Parent/Guardian Signature  Date 

 48 


