

School Year Information 2023-2024 Toddler - Pre-K 3

Table of Contents:

- School Calendar (*Revised)
- Calendar of Events
- Uniform Guidelines
- Non-Uniform Guidelines
- Supply List
- Family Handbook Signature Page (Handbook is a separate attachment in the same email)

Save the Date!

Monday, Aug. 14th - Thursday, Aug. 17th Individual Meet and Greet (schedules to follow) Supplies Drop-Off

> Monday, August 21st First day of school

Friday, September 1st Virtual Curriculum Night at 6:00 pm (for parents only)

*Please note all events are mandatory





2023–2024 School Calendar* *subject to change/Updated May 2023

July 2023 Μ Tu W Th F

	August 2023			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
	1	2	3	4
7	8	9	10	11
14	15	16	17	18
21	22	23	24	25
28	29	30	31	

September 2023				
Μ	Tu	W	Th	F
				1
4	5	6	7	8
11	12	13	14	15
18	19	20	21	22
25	26	27	28	29

	October 2023			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
2	3	4	5	6
9	10	11	12	13
16	17	18	19	20
23	24	25	26	27
30	31			

	November 2023			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
		1	2	3
6	7	8	9	10
13	14	15	16	17
20	21	22	23	24
27	28	29	30	

	December 2023			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
				1
4	5	6	7	8
11	12	13	14	15
18	19	20	21	22
25	26	27	28	29

	January 2024			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
1	2	3	4	5
8	9	10	11	12
15	16	17	18	19
22	23	24	25	26
29	30	31		

February 2024				
М	Tu	W	Th	F
			1	2
5	6	7	8	9
12	13	14	15	16
19	20	21	22	23
26	27	28	29	

	March 2024			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
				1
4	5	6	7	8
11	12	13	14	15
18	19	20	21	22
25	26	27	28	29

	April 2024			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
1	2	3	4	5
8	9	10	11	12
15	16	17	18	19
22	23	24	25	26
29	30			

	May 2024			
М	1 Tu W Th F			
		1	2	3
6	7	8	9	10
13	14	15	16	17
20	21	22	23	24
27	28	29	30	31

	June 2024			
М	Tu	W	Th	F
3	4	5	6	7
10	11	12	13	14
17	18	19	20	21
24	25	26	27	28

Mandatory Individual Meet and Greet and Orientation (ind. schedules)

Holiday (School Closed)

Recess Day

First Day/ Last Day of School

Teacher Planning Day (No School)



Calendar of Events 2023-2024*

M-F 7-11 Faculty Professional Development M-Th 14-17 Mandatory Meet & Greet (Individual Times) M 21 First Day of School	FEBRUARYM-Th29-1K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 2)F2Teacher Planning Day (Parent-Teacher Conference K-8th Grade)M5Q2 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m.M-F5-9Math WeekT6100th Day of SchoolW14Student Valentine's Celebration Ash WednesdayM19Presidents' Day (School Closed)Th22Progress Reports - Q3 (K-8th Grade)M-Th26-29Scholastic Book Fair
SEPTEMBERF1Virtual Mandatory Curriculum Night 6:00 p.m. (Parents Only)M4Labor Day (School Closed)Th7KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.M-F11-15Spirit WeekT19Tech Talk Tuesday 9:30 a.m. (K-8 Parents)Th21Progress Report - Q1 (K-8th Grade)F22Teacher Planning Day (Parent-Teacher Conference- K-8th Grade)M-Th25-28K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 1)	MARCHM-F4-8T5Author Celebration (Pre-K 4 - 8th Grade)Th7KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.F15Art Exhibition 4:30-5:30 p.m.Th21Student Spring CelebrationF-M22-1Spring Break (School Closed)Su31Easter Sunday
M 2 Fall is Here Celebration M-Th 9-12 Scholastic Book Fair F 20 Field Day M 23 Teacher Planning Day (Parent-Teacher Conference - Preschool) Th 26 Report Cards - Q1 (K-8th Grade) T 31 Harvest Day Celebration	M1Spring Break (School Closed)T2Teacher Planning DayTh11Report Cards - Q3 (K-8th Grade)T16Career DayTh18Q3 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.mM-F22-26Science WeekM22Earth DayTh25Science FairM-Th29-2K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 3)
NOVEMBERTh2Q1 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m.M6Middle School Open HouseT7Kindergarten Open HouseTh9KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m.F10Veterans Day (School Closed)Th16Thanksgiving Family Celebration 4:30-5:30 p.m.F17Student Thanksgiving CelebrationM20Teacher Planning DayT-F21-24Thanksgiving Holiday Break (School Closed)T30Progress Report - Q2 (K-8th Grade)	MAYM-F29-3Teacher Appreciation WeekM-Th6-9K-8 Map Growth Testing (Session 3)Th9Progress Report - Q4 (K-8th Grade)F10Family Day Celebration 4:30-5:30 p.m.M13Teacher Planning Day (Parent-Teacher Conference - Preschool)F24End of the Year Show (Preschool-K)M27Memorial Day (School Closed)F31K, 5th, & 8th Grade Graduations
F1Holly Jolly Pajama DayTh14Christmas Performance (PK-Kinder)F15Christmas Performance (1st-8th Grade)W20Student Christmas CelebrationTh21Teacher Planning DayF-F22-5Christmas Holiday Break (School Closed)	JUNE M 3 Q4 Virtual Awards Ceremony 9:30 a.m T 4 End of the Year Show (1st-8th Grade) W 5 Last Day of School Report Cards - Q4 (K-8th Grade) Th-F 6-7 Teacher Planning Day M 10 Summer Camp Begins W 19 Juneteenth (School Closed)
JANUARY M-F 1-5 M 8 Student New Year Celebration Th 11 KPSS Meeting 9:30 a.m. M 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School Closed) M-F 22-26 Culture Week T 23 Key Point Museum (K-8) Th 25 Report Cards - Q2 (K-8th Grade) M-Th 29-1 *Calendar subject to change/Updated May 2023	

UNIFORMS CAN BE PURCHASED AT WWW.KINDSOCIETYSTORE.COM

TODDLER - PRE-K 3

* STANDARD UNIFORM (4 TIMES A WEEK)

ALL STUDENTS

SHORT SLEEVE PIQUE POLO: YELLOW, BURGUNDY, AND/OR ROYAL BLUE LONG SLEEVE PIQUE POLO: YELLOW, BURGUNDY, AND/OR ROYAL BLUE LONG SLEEVE V-NECK BUTTON DOWN CARDIGAN: NAVY BLUE (WORN ONLY WITH STANDARD UNIFORM)

LONG SLEEVE V-NECK PULLOVER SWEATER: NAVY BLUE (WORN ONLY WITH STANDARD UNIFORM)

RAINCOAT WITH REMOVABLE HOOD: NAVY BLUE SOCKS: WHITE ANKLE SOCKS WITHOUT BRAND LOGOS



KHAKI SKORT

KHAKI DRESS WITH 100% COTTON BIKE SHORTS SET (WORN WITH SCHOOL PIQUE POLO)

SHOES:

BLACK MAYA AND CLAIRE MARY JANES SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM



Black Maya

Claire Mary Jane

OPTIONALS

SOCKS: WHITE STOCKINGS FOR COLD WEATHER (70 DEGREES OR BELOW)

HAIR ACCESSORIES: APPROVED PIECES ARE FOUND ON THE SITE







GIRLS



BOYS



Black Jude

Black Cooper H&L

P.E. UNIFORM

ALL UNIFORMS MUST HAVE KPCA SCREEN

ONCE A WEEK (STUDENTS WEAR P.E. UNIFORM THE ENTIRE DAY)

ECO-SMART P.E. T-SHIRT: YELLOW

PULL-ON P.E. SHORTS: HUNTER GREEN

PULL-ON SWEATPANTS: HUNTER GREEN

FULL ZIPPED HOODED SWEATSHIRT: HUNTER GREEN (WORN ONLY WITH P.E. UNIFORM) **PULL-ON KHAKI SHORTS**

PULL-ON KHAKI PANTS

SHOES:

TODDLER - PRE-K 2: BLACK JUDE SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM

PRE-K 3: BLACK COOPER H&L SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM

COTTON CAP: NAVY BLUE (WORN ONLY WITH P.E. UNIFORM AND/OR EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES)

SHOES: BLACK JUDE OR BLACK COOPER H&L STYLE SOLD AT WWW.STRIDERITE.COM AND/OR WWW.AMAZON.COM (NOT PERMITTED: LACES, COLOR, WHITE TRIMMING, OR LOGOS) SOCKS: SAME AS STANDARD UNIFORM















Visit our Kind Society website at www.kindsocietystore.com



Select your school (this is where your items will be sent if you choose the pick up method).



Select the item/s of your choice.



Select delivery option:

- Fedex shipping (additional charge)
- Pick up at the chosen school (no extra charge)



Checkout and Pay.



Receive and enjoy the comfort and love of Kind Society!

For more information visit us at



Non-Uniform Dress Code

Cleanliness, personal appearance, and proper dress are important in setting the pattern of school and social conduct. Consequently, good and proper grooming should be conducted at all times. School should be thought of as one's place of business where appropriate self-presentation is essential.

Please abide by the following guidelines unless KPCA states otherwise for a specific event or activity.

- 1. Hats and sunglasses are not permitted.
- 2. Closed toe shoes are required. Clogs, Crocs, sandals, flip-flops, etc. are not permitted.
- 3. No tube tops, see-through blouses, bare backs, bare midriffs, fishnet jerseys, halter-tops, or tank tops are permitted.
- 4. No written messages or pictures or symbols on clothing which portray messages related to drugs, alcohol, smoking, sexual conduct or profanity.
- 5. No clothes with metal studs, ornaments, or other objects that could scratch furniture or cause damage may be worn. Metal cleats or shoe taps are not permitted.
- 6. Mini-skirts and "cutoffs" are not permitted.
- 7. Ripped or torn clothing are not permitted.
- 8. Students should not wear clothing that creates classroom/school disorder or distracts the attention of another student in class from learning.

Students who fail to meet these acceptable standards shall be subject to appropriate disciplinary measures.



Preschool

- □ 4 20 oz. container of Play-Doh
- □ 1 color construction paper, 50 sheet/pack
- □ 1 ream of Astrobrights Colored Cardstock (75 sheets, 65 lbs)
- □ 2 ream of copy paper
- □ 1 Box of Ziploc bags, quart size
- □ 4 Antibacterial hand wipes (Purell, 40 wipes)
- □ 2 Clorox antibacterial wipes
- □ 3 Baby wipes
- □ 2 Box of tissues
- □ 4 Roll of paper towel
- □ 1 Extra uniform top and bottom including socks (labeled in a Ziploc bag)
- \Box 1 Family picture (4x6)
- 1 Labeled Sippy-cup or spill-proof non-disposable water bottle (no baby bottles allowed)
- Diapers (Toddlers & Pre-K 2: If child is not potty trained)
- □ Book bag to fit Key Point folder (9 in x 11 in)

Important notes:

- Please make sure all supplies are labeled
- School supplies may need to be replenished throughout the year
- For children's safety, rolling bags and pillows are not allowed
- Key Point Christian Academy supplies all students with personal blanket, cot sheets, art materials, and other classroom supplies
- Baby bottles are not permitted



KEY POINT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY FAMILY HANDBOOK ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(Initial) I have read the Key Point Christian Academy Family Handbook and hereby certify that I thoroughly understand the policies, practices, rules, and regulations described within that I need to abide by while at Key Point.

(Initial) I will uphold and abide by the policies specified in Key Point Christian Academy's Family Handbook.

(Initial) I understand that not following Key Point Christian Academy's rules and regulations could result in immediate withdrawal.

Parent/Guardian Name	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Name	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date